



National Crappie League Championship Expo & Boat Show

Batesville MS Civic Center: March 28-30, 2025

Space cost: 10' booth = \$450; Corner additional \$200

Contract between National Fishing League LLC, hereinafter known as Management, and the below referenced company, hereinafter known as Exhibitor.

Exhibitor agrees to rent space(s) designated as:from Management at the above referenced show for the total amount of \$		ow for the total amount of \$
Company:	Contact:	E-mail:
Address:	City:	State: Zip:
Phone:	Fax:	Cell:

Exhibitors are responsible for their space, returning it in the same condition as when taken over. In case of damage, the Exhibitor shall pay all charges as are necessary to restore the space to its original state. Exhibitors agree to conform to the regulations set forth by the local governing jurisdictions (such as Fire, building and/or electrical departments) and the rules set forth by the owners of the facility. All decorations used must be fireproof. Public aisles and areas will be cleaned by the management of the show, however cleaning of booth and display space is the responsibility of each Exhibitor. A cleanup fee will be charged Exhibitors who leave excessive debris at the close of the show. No helium filled balloons or food products are to be given away without prior written approval of Management.

Any side wall of a booth that extends more than 5' from the back booth wall must be reduced to 4' in height so as not to restrict visibility to adjoining booths. Exceptions to this rule must be approved in writing by the Management.

Subletting of space partially or in its entirety is not permitted. Literature may be distributed only for the Exhibitor and for products and services of that company. Samples, catalogs, pamphlets, publications, etc. may be distributed by Exhibitors in their space only. Personnel of the Exhibitor shall not solicit, distribute brochures, display or distribute sample materials, etc. in any area other than their own display area. Exhibitor passes or badges will be issued upon receipt of written application from the Exhibitor, but only after full payment has been made for the display space. Management reserves the right to limit the number of passes and Exhibitor badges.

Management reserves the right to add or delete spaces, and to move Exhibitors to facilitate crowd control, safety regulations, or for other reasons at the discretion of the Management. Management shall not be liable for refunds or any other liabilities for the failure to fulfill this contract due to any of the following: (a) by reasons of the building or grounds in which the show is to be produced, being, before or during the show, destroyed or damaged by fire or any other calamity; (b) by an act of nature, public enemy, strikes ordinances or any other legal authority, or any other cause beyond the control of the management.

Exhibitors agree to make no claim whatsoever against National Fishing League, LLC., the show or its employees or representatives, for loss, theft, damage or destruction done to exhibits, exhibitors or their employees, nor for injury to himself or employees or guest while at the show. Exhibitors must also assume responsibility for any accident injury or property damage to any person viewing his exhibit where such accident, injury or property damage is caused by the negligence of the Exhibitor, his agents or employees. The Exhibitor shall maintain at his own expense, a policy of insurance against all claims of any kind arising from or in any way connected with exhibitor's presence or operations at the show.

The Exhibitor agrees to obtain, at his own expense any licenses or permits which are required, including without limitation, from government bodies, trade or industries associations and any other third parties, for the operation of its trade or business during show, and to pay all taxes that may be levied against it as a result of the operation of its trade or business in their space allocated.

This rental contract constitutes the entire contact between the parties and no waivers, modifications or amendments stall be valid unless written upon and attached hereto and same shall be approved in writing by an officer of National Fishing League, LLC. Any action by one party to this contract against another arising hereunder shall be maintained in a court of the State of Minnesota; and the contract hereunder consents to the jurisdiction and to the maintenance of such action by the Exhibitor against it in said court. Exhibitors agree it complies with show rules and regulations furnished to Exhibitor.

If the terms of payment as sent forth on this contract are not met, the rights of the Exhibitor in the space shall cease and terminate. Space can be reassigned. No refund will be made. In the event the Exhibitor cancels or withdraws from the show or if management terminates this contract due to failure of the Exhibitor to comply with payment terms, all monies paid will be forfeited and the Exhibitor agrees to be legally obligated to remit any unpaid balance for such assigned space. Any payment made by the Exhibitor on account hereof will be retained by Management as liquidated damages for breach of this contract. Failure to appear at the event or resale of forfeited space by management does not release the Exhibitor from responsibility for payment of the full cost of the space rented. In the event this contract must be enforced by legal means, legal fees or collection costs up to 1/3 of amount due or the legal maximum will be added at the time this contract is placed for collection. Interest will begin to accrue from the day the debt becomes past due not to exceed 24% per annum. In the event that the exhibitors check is returned by bank due to insufficient funds, a \$35 administration fee will be charged to the Exhibitor.

Management reserves the right to restrict or limit the type, brand or model of units or products to be displayed or sold and to restrict or limit the type of signage, materials, brochures or information displayed and/or distribute/and or available at the show. No products in direct conflict with exclusive National Fishing League, LLC sponsors will be permitted for display. All boats must receive prior approval from National Fishing League, LLC before they may be displayed.

No music, audio or video presentation will be made at this show unless a written approval for such performance is presented by the copyright holder to the Management at least 10 days prior to the show. Exhibitor warrants and represents that no music, literary or artistic work or other property protected by copyright will be preformed, reproduced or used in the performance of this contract unless Exhibitor has previously thereto obtained written permission from the copyright holder. Exhibitor acknowledges he acts under this contract as an independent contractor. Exhibitor will indemnify, save and hold harmless National Fishing League, LLC and its officer, agents, employees and servants from and against all claims, cost and expenses, including local fees, demands, actions and liabilities of every kind and character whatsoever with respect to copyright rights.

By:Signature	Credit Card No: Visa Mastercard Amex Discover	Payment Terms: Payment due with contract Make check payable to: National Fishing League, LLC
Print Name	Security Code:	Mail payment to: National Fishing League, LLC 14 Oak Lane
Date:	Expiration Date:	Belmont, MS 38827 Phone: 270.293.3565
National Fishing League, LLC. Use Only	Name on Card:	Notes:
Accepted By: Signature	Billing address:	
Date: Booth #(s)		